
398 CHAPTER IX. 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF PLACES IN WHICH THE 
"CANADA TEMPERANCE ACT" HAS BEEN VOTED ON—Concluded. 

PLACE. 

1889. 

Leeds and Granville, Ont . . . 
Peterborough, Ont 
Northumberland, Ont 
Lanark, Ont • • • • 
Lennox and Addington, Ont 
Colchester, N.S 
Wellington, Ont 
St. Thomas " 
Fredericton, N.B 

1890. 

Portland, N.B 

1891. 

Charlottetown, P.E.I 
Charlotte, N.B 

VOTES POLLED. 

For. Against. 

124 

686 
1,785 

3,660 4,938 
1,564 1,926 
4,305 4,932 
1,538 2,309 
1,462 2,066 

43 1,107 
2,084 3,944 

429 1,001 
370 302 

558 

700 
855 

MAJORITY. 

For. Against. 

68 

930 

1,278 
362 
627 
771 
604 

1,064 
1,860 

572 

434 

14 

Summary 
of voting 
on Scott 
Act. 

679. Since the passing of the Act it will be seen that it has been 
submitted to public opinion in 82 places, viz., in 7 cities and 75 coun
ties. I t is now in force in only 33 of the counties. 

The following is a summary of the result of the voting :— 

Places. 
Carried 3 times and still in force 1 

" 9 " " 6 
«< i " " 26 

At present in force in 33 
Defeated and not submitted again in 16 
Carried the 1st time, defeated the 2nd time in 28 

" twice, defeated twice, in 1 
" once " " } 
" twice " once in 1 
" 3 times " " J 

Defeated twice in 1 

Total in which submitted. 

49 

82 

Convic
tions for 
drunken
ness by 

?S: n a m e d : -

680. The following statement shows the aggregate number of con
victions for drunkenness in the Provinces of Ontario, Quebec, Nova 
Scotia, New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island, in the years 


