CHAPTER IX.

D	Votes 1	Polled.	MAJORITY.		
PLACE.	For.	Against.	For.	Against.	
1889.					
Leeds and Grenville, Ont Peterborough, Ont Northumberland, Ont Lanark, Ont Colchester, N.S Wellington, Ont St. Thomas " Fredericton, N.B	3,660 1,564 4,305 1,538 1,462 43 2,084 429 370	$\begin{array}{c} 4,938\\ 1,926\\ 4,932\\ 2,309\\ 2,066\\ 1,107\\ 3,944\\ 1,001\\ 302 \end{array}$	····· ····· 68	$1,278 \\ 362 \\ 627 \\ 771 \\ 604 \\ 1,064 \\ 1,860 \\ 572 \\ \dots$	
1890. Portland, N.B	124	558		434	
1891. Charlottetown, P.E.I Charlotte, N.B	686 1,785	700 855	930	14	

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF PLACES IN WHICH THE "CANADA TEMPERANCE ACT" HAS BEEN VOTED ON-Concluded.

Summary of voting on Scott Act. 679. Since the passing of the Act it will be seen that it has been submitted to public opinion in 82 places, viz., in 7 cities and 75 counties. It is now in force in only 33 of the counties.

The following is a summary of the result of the voting :---

	d 3 times	and st	ill in for	ce			,		laces	•
**	$\frac{2}{1}$	**	"	••••		• • • • •			26	
	At pre ed and n	sent in	force in							33
Defeat	ed and n	ot sub	mitted as	gain in.					16	
Carrie	d the 1st	time.	defeated	the 2nd	time	in			28	
66	twice.	defeate	d twice,	in					1	
"	once		"						1	
**			once i	n					1	
**		"							1	
Defeat	ed twice	in							1	
Delea	eu twice							-		49
									-	
	To	tal in	which su	bmitted						82

Convictions for drunkenness by provinces, 1884-1890. 680. The following statement shows the aggregate number of convictions for drunkenness in the Provinces of Ontario, Quebec, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island, in the years named :---